

Charleston County News Release

Release Number: 3141 Date: July 13, 2010

Charleston County Council Announces Vacancy on Aviation Authority

Charleston County Council announces the following vacancies on boards and commissions:

- Charleston County Aviation Authority
 - One vacancy (seat shared with the City of Charleston)

Charleston County Council encourages citizens of Charleston County who are willing to volunteer to serve on this important board to submit an application for appointment.

The application deadline is Wednesday, Aug. 4. To find Charleston County Council's application for appointment, visit http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/Council/AppointApp.htm.

Applications will be considered by County Council's Administration Policy and Rules Committee at 4:15 p.m. on Thursday, Aug. 12. This committee comprises five members of Charleston County Council. The committee will make recommendations to fill these vacancies to full Council and County Council will vote on those recommendations at 7 p.m. on Tuesday, Aug. 17.

For questions or more specific information regarding each board, please call Kristen Salisbury, Deputy Clerk of Council, at 843-958-4031 or visit http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/Council/AppointCommissions.htm.